502044221 08/30/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jong Hoon Moon	08/28/2012
Tae Gwan Eom	08/28/2012
Tae Euk Lee	08/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OSSTEMIMPLANT CO., LTD.
Street Address:	426-5, Gasan-dong, Geumcheon-gu
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	153-803

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13522004

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2066826031

 Phone:
 206-622-4900

Email: JenniferLai@SeedIP.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jared M. Barrett
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	720152.404USPC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jared M. Barrett

Total Attachments: 3

source=720152_404USPC_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=720152_404USPC_ASSIGN#page2.tif source=720152_404USPC_ASSIGN#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028879 FRAME: 0007

H \$40.00 155220

502044221

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jong Hoon Moon, Tae Gwan Eom and Tae Euk Lee (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 14-1205, Lucky APT., Oncheon 2-dong, Dongnae-gu, Busan, Republic of Korea 607-753, 106-1811, Hyundai APT., 1337, Jwadong, Haeundae-gu, Busan, Republic of Korea 612-030 and 105-2401, Hyundai APT., Yangjeong 1-dong, Busanjin-gu, Busan, Republic of Korea 614-754, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "DRILL FOR IMPLANT SURGERY," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed and assigned Application No. 13/522,004; which application is a national stage application filed under 35 U.S.C. 371 of International Application No. PCT/KR2010/006201, accorded an International Filing Date of September 13, 2010;

WHEREAS, OSSTEMIMPLANT CO., LTD. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a usual place of business at 426-5, Gasan-dong, Geumcheon-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea 153-803, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and, in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United

PATENT REEL: 028879 FRAME: 0008 International Application No.: PCT/KR2010/006201 U.S. Application No.: 13/522,004

States letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

August 28,2012	무종훈
Date	Jong Hoon Moon

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jong Hoon Moon signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date August 28, 2012	Signed at	
(Type or Print)	Haron	
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)	
August 20, 2012	Lord.	
Date	Tae Gwan Eom	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Tae Gwan Eom signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Date Angust 28, 2012	Signed at
(Type or Print)	Alalon
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

International Application No.: PCT/KR2010/006201 U.S. Application No.: 13/522,004

August 28,2012	01 413
Date	Tae Euk Lee
	nave satisfactory evidence that Tae Euk Lee signed this voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Date Angust 28,2012 (Type or Print)	Signed at
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
(720152.404USPC) 2245040_1	